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LaFoley Spring Series - Women
Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Official ranking

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821     APPLIED PENALTY: 162.89               CALCULATED PENALTY: 162.89 F = 730

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 12:31  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 14 E6315997 Hackett Molly 2003 E FS 43.79 43.94 1:27.73 0.00

2 4 E6482441 Simpson Kate 2002 E FSC 46.20 45.44 1:31.64 3.91 32.54

3 2 E6734864 Kraft-Lund Marley Violet Anyssus 2006 E RMS 45.00 47.08 1:32.08 4.35 36.20

4 6 E6525503 Roguet Margot 2004 E HOLD 46.01 46.76 1:32.77 5.04 41.94

5 15 E6445991 Flannery Saylor 2003 E GSC 47.65 47.03 1:34.68 6.95 57.83

6 7 E6401972 Tanner Bethany 2003 E GSC 48.60 48.72 1:37.32 9.59 79.80

7 3 E6405720 Goldstein Madison 2003 E SUN 49.21 48.61 1:37.82 10.09 83.96

8 10 E6588130 Adams Cassidy 2004 E FS 47.95 50.39 1:38.34 10.61 88.29

9 1 E6542500 White Jillian 2005 E RMS 49.19 49.34 1:38.53 10.80 89.87

10 12 E6326332 Jenkins Anika 2004 E RMS 49.77 49.33 1:39.10 11.37 94.61

11 9 E6461805 Taylor Maddie 2004 E LRT 49.36 50.58 1:39.94 12.21 101.60

12 19 E6801243 Wong Lillian 2006 E RMS 50.63 50.00 1:40.63 12.90 107.34

13 13 E6553301 Beland Aiden 2005 E GSC 50.77 50.71 1:41.48 13.75 114.41

14 5 E6553284 Beland Brady 2004 E GSC 51.19 50.56 1:41.75 14.02 116.66

15 17 E6422593 McConnell Blake 2006 E SUN 52.06 51.64 1:43.70 15.97 132.89

16 16 E6587072 McCarron Catherine 2003 E RMS 53.79 50.52 1:44.31 16.58 137.96

17 11 E6663397 Meyer Campbell 2005 E DUBL 54.68 52.06 1:46.74 19.01 158.18

18 23 E6856852 Miller Emily 2006 E GSC 55.92 55.11 1:51.03 23.30 193.88

19 24 E6870725 Robinson Audra 2003 E RMS 56.86 56.22 1:53.08 25.35 210.94

20 25 E6849592 Brown Gwendolyn 2005 E RMS 1:02.94 1:01.12 2:04.06 36.33 302.30

21 28 E6391488 Nigro Cate 2006 E SUN 1:09.72 54.78 2:04.50 36.77 305.96

22 21 E6790411 Downs Lauren 2004 E LRT 56.72 1:10.20 2:06.92 39.19 326.10

23 27 E6762545 Donovan Sophie 2006 E GSC 1:11.23 1:02.40 2:13.63 45.90 381.93

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

26 E6521712 Chagnon-French Sierra 2004 E PATS DNS

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

20 E6763718 Downey Brooke 2006 E GSC DSQ 1:01.20Gate Judge, Rule: Berge, Missed Gate 51
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821     APPLIED PENALTY: 162.89               CALCULATED PENALTY: 162.89 F = 730

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Women

Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Official ranking

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 12:31  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

18 E6502836 Stailey Madeline 2003 E GSC 51.08 DSQGate Judge, Rule: Howe, Improper Pass Gate 36

22 E6890374 Regan Allyson 2005 E GSC 54.72 DSQGate Judge, Rule: Wilkinson, Improper Pass Gate 37
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LaFoley Spring Series - Women
Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Run Ranking 1

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E) Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55
DIRECTIONS 54
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 10:33  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

1 14 E6315997 Hackett Molly 2003 E FS 43.79

2 2 E6734864 Kraft-Lund Marley Violet Anyssus 2006 E RMS 45.00 1.21

3 6 E6525503 Roguet Margot 2004 E HOLD 46.01 2.22

4 4 E6482441 Simpson Kate 2002 E FSC 46.20 2.41

5 15 E6445991 Flannery Saylor 2003 E GSC 47.65 3.86

6 10 E6588130 Adams Cassidy 2004 E FS 47.95 4.16

7 7 E6401972 Tanner Bethany 2003 E GSC 48.60 4.81

8 1 E6542500 White Jillian 2005 E RMS 49.19 5.40

9 3 E6405720 Goldstein Madison 2003 E SUN 49.21 5.42

10 9 E6461805 Taylor Maddie 2004 E LRT 49.36 5.57

11 12 E6326332 Jenkins Anika 2004 E RMS 49.77 5.98

12 19 E6801243 Wong Lillian 2006 E RMS 50.63 6.84

13 13 E6553301 Beland Aiden 2005 E GSC 50.77 6.98

14 18 E6502836 Stailey Madeline 2003 E GSC 51.08 7.29

15 5 E6553284 Beland Brady 2004 E GSC 51.19 7.40

16 17 E6422593 McConnell Blake 2006 E SUN 52.06 8.27

17 16 E6587072 McCarron Catherine 2003 E RMS 53.79 10.00

18 11 E6663397 Meyer Campbell 2005 E DUBL 54.68 10.89

19 22 E6890374 Regan Allyson 2005 E GSC 54.72 10.93

20 23 E6856852 Miller Emily 2006 E GSC 55.92 12.13

21 21 E6790411 Downs Lauren 2004 E LRT 56.72 12.93

22 24 E6870725 Robinson Audra 2003 E RMS 56.86 13.07

23 25 E6849592 Brown Gwendolyn 2005 E RMS 1:02.94 19.15

24 28 E6391488 Nigro Cate 2006 E SUN 1:09.72 25.93

25 27 E6762545 Donovan Sophie 2006 E GSC 1:11.23 27.44

Did Not Start (1)

26 E6521712 Chagnon-French Sierra 2004 E PATS
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E) Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55
DIRECTIONS 54
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Women

Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Run Ranking 1

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 10:33  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

Disqualified (1)

20 E6763718 Downey Brooke 2006 E GSC Rule Berge, Missed Gate 51
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LaFoley Spring Series - Women
Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Run Ranking 2

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821 F = 730

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 14:06  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap Points

1 14 E6315997 Hackett Molly 2003 E FS 43.94 0.00

2 4 E6482441 Simpson Kate 2002 E FSC 45.44 1.50 24.92

3 6 E6525503 Roguet Margot 2004 E HOLD 46.76 2.82 46.85

4 15 E6445991 Flannery Saylor 2003 E GSC 47.03 3.09 51.34

5 2 E6734864 Kraft-Lund Marley Violet Anyssus 2006 E RMS 47.08 3.14 52.17

6 3 E6405720 Goldstein Madison 2003 E SUN 48.61 4.67 77.59

7 7 E6401972 Tanner Bethany 2003 E GSC 48.72 4.78 79.41

8 12 E6326332 Jenkins Anika 2004 E RMS 49.33 5.39 89.55

9 1 E6542500 White Jillian 2005 E RMS 49.34 5.40 89.71

10 19 E6801243 Wong Lillian 2006 E RMS 50.00 6.06 100.68

11 10 E6588130 Adams Cassidy 2004 E FS 50.39 6.45 107.16

12 16 E6587072 McCarron Catherine 2003 E RMS 50.52 6.58 109.32

13 5 E6553284 Beland Brady 2004 E GSC 50.56 6.62 109.98

14 9 E6461805 Taylor Maddie 2004 E LRT 50.58 6.64 110.31

15 13 E6553301 Beland Aiden 2005 E GSC 50.71 6.77 112.47

16 17 E6422593 McConnell Blake 2006 E SUN 51.64 7.70 127.92

17 11 E6663397 Meyer Campbell 2005 E DUBL 52.06 8.12 134.90

18 28 E6391488 Nigro Cate 2006 E SUN 54.78 10.84 180.09

19 23 E6856852 Miller Emily 2006 E GSC 55.11 11.17 185.57

20 24 E6870725 Robinson Audra 2003 E RMS 56.22 12.28 204.01

21 25 E6849592 Brown Gwendolyn 2005 E RMS 1:01.12 17.18 285.42

22 20 E6763718 Downey Brooke 2006 E GSC 1:01.20 17.26 286.75

23 27 E6762545 Donovan Sophie 2006 E GSC 1:02.40 18.46 306.69

24 21 E6790411 Downs Lauren 2004 E LRT 1:10.20 26.26 436.27

Disqualified (2)

18 E6502836 Stailey Madeline 2003 E GSC Rule Howe, Improper Pass Gate 36

22 E6890374 Regan Allyson 2005 E GSC Rule Wilkinson, Improper Pass Gate 37
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821 F = 730

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Women

Slalom (U16-SR / Women)

Run Ranking 2

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0466  /  3/21/2021 at 14:06  /  Page 2/2
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LaFoley Spring Series - Men
Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Official ranking

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821     APPLIED PENALTY: 92.19               CALCULATED PENALTY: 92.19 F = 730

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 12:30  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 36 E6054126 Clermont Ryan 1997 E FSC 39.14 40.37 1:19.51 0.00

2 40 E6453184 Wachsmuth Patrick 2004 E SUN 39.35 40.45 1:19.80 0.29 2.66

3 45 E6551129 Gramas Evan 2005 E HOLD 39.54 41.59 1:21.13 1.62 14.87

4 37 X6513450 Radwan Adam 2005 X PROC 40.32 41.88 1:22.20 2.69 24.70

5 38 E6583830 Roguet Alex 2006 E HOLD 40.85 42.25 1:23.10 3.59 32.96

6 44 E6701189 Thayer Tucker 2006 E FSC 41.17 42.39 1:23.56 4.05 37.18

7 34 E6585286 Velikin Christo 2006 E FSC 41.61 42.50 1:24.11 4.60 42.23

8 46 E6446001 Flannery Logan 2004 E GSC 41.34 42.82 1:24.16 4.65 42.69

9 41 E6445642 Mulcahy Dante 2005 E HOLD 41.96 42.22 1:24.18 4.67 42.88

10 48 E6280424 Stocken Wesley 2003 E FS 41.54 42.73 1:24.27 4.76 43.70

11 32 E6385039 Robbins Tanner 2005 E HOLD 42.07 42.69 1:24.76 5.25 48.20

12 33 E6442362 Haarmann Joshua 2006 E GSC 41.78 43.05 1:24.83 5.32 48.84

13 61 E6330225 Berry Mitchell 2004 E GSC 42.03 42.89 1:24.92 5.41 49.67

14 42 E6485554 Murray Tyler 2004 E MWV 42.20 42.73 1:24.93 5.42 49.76

15 54 E6485144 Rathbone Colin 2003 E MWV 42.59 42.60 1:25.19 5.68 52.15

16 58 E6566829 Burnett Parker 2006 E MWV 42.60 43.21 1:25.81 6.30 57.84

17 39 E6571427 Thompson William 2003 E CMCC 42.60 43.22 1:25.82 6.31 57.93

18 60 E6576479 Leary Aidan 2003 E CMCC 42.24 44.18 1:26.42 6.91 63.44

19 57 E6504927 Myers Zachary 2004 E RMS 43.07 43.55 1:26.62 7.11 65.28

20 53 E6473551 Gold Luke 2003 E MWV 42.89 44.02 1:26.91 7.40 67.94

21 56 E6517974 Towle Egan 2005 E GSC 43.64 43.69 1:27.33 7.82 71.80

22 49 E6502910 Doyle Zander 2005 E HOLD 43.03 44.36 1:27.39 7.88 72.35

23 47 E6504500 Myers Owen 2004 E RMS 44.43 43.81 1:28.24 8.73 80.15

24 55 E6448724 Standring John 2005 E MWV 44.38 44.00 1:28.38 8.87 81.44

25 64 E6635721 Holbrook Tyler 2006 E GSC 43.77 44.79 1:28.56 9.05 83.09

26 67 E6449301 Lalonde Brady 2004 E SUN 44.35 44.28 1:28.63 9.12 83.73

27 70 E6284076 McConnell Dylan 2003 E SUN 45.21 45.51 1:30.72 11.21 102.92

28 62 E6528062 Howard Cole 2005 E GSC 46.30 46.17 1:32.47 12.96 118.99
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821     APPLIED PENALTY: 92.19               CALCULATED PENALTY: 92.19 F = 730

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Men

Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Official ranking

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 12:30  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

29 68 E6557310 Coote Henry 2006 E MWV 46.13 46.53 1:32.66 13.15 120.73

30 31 E6341286 Haarmann Timothy 2004 E GSC 53.34 40.79 1:34.13 14.62 134.23

31 63 E6590005 Daniels Reid 2004 E CMCC 47.41 47.69 1:35.10 15.59 143.14

32 69 E6794972 Marshall Derek 2004 E SUN 47.67 48.22 1:35.89 16.38 150.39

33 72 E6449146 Marshall Mason 2006 E SUN 49.74 50.52 1:40.26 20.75 190.51

34 52 E6502825 Stailey Ryan 2005 E GSC 56.97 43.89 1:40.86 21.35 196.02

35 75 E6558041 Gagnon Luc 2003 E RMS 51.29 52.31 1:43.60 24.09 221.18

36 73 E6553633 Stafford Luke 2006 E GSC 54.88 52.63 1:47.51 28.00 257.07

37 77 E6464788 Avrahami Oren 2003 E GSC 54.99 53.44 1:48.43 28.92 265.52

38 78 E7050929 O'Brien Elijah 2003 E SUN 1:02.03 54.71 1:56.74 37.23 341.82

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

50 E6494880 Goldberg Logan 2005 E GSC DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)

43 E6424959 Davis Joseph 2004 E FS DNF DNS

59 E6485134 Rathbone Colby 2003 E MWV DNF DNS

65 E6328840 Nigro Sam 2004 E SUN DNF 47.41

66 E6396541 Berliner Benjamin 2004 E PATS DNF 47.69

74 E6549505 O'Connor Braeden 2005 E CMCC DNF 47.02

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

51 E6505108 Bartel Carter 2004 E GSC DSQ 44.43Gate Judge, Rule: MacLeod, Improper Hike Gate 19

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

43 E6424959 Davis Joseph 2004 E FS DNF DNS

59 E6485134 Rathbone Colby 2003 E MWV DNF DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

35 E6423337 Sunshine Jack 2005 E BBTS 40.48 DNF

71 E6495803 Pelletier Lucas 2006 E MWV 49.27 DNF

76 E7019437 Pethic Owen 2005 E HOLD 56.91 DNF
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LaFoley Spring Series - Men
Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Run Ranking 1

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E) Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55
DIRECTIONS 54
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 10:34  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

1 36 E6054126 Clermont Ryan 1997 E FSC 39.14

2 40 E6453184 Wachsmuth Patrick 2004 E SUN 39.35 0.21

3 45 E6551129 Gramas Evan 2005 E HOLD 39.54 0.40

4 37 X6513450 Radwan Adam 2005 X PROC 40.32 1.18

5 35 E6423337 Sunshine Jack 2005 E BBTS 40.48 1.34

6 38 E6583830 Roguet Alex 2006 E HOLD 40.85 1.71

7 44 E6701189 Thayer Tucker 2006 E FSC 41.17 2.03

8 46 E6446001 Flannery Logan 2004 E GSC 41.34 2.20

9 48 E6280424 Stocken Wesley 2003 E FS 41.54 2.40

10 34 E6585286 Velikin Christo 2006 E FSC 41.61 2.47

11 33 E6442362 Haarmann Joshua 2006 E GSC 41.78 2.64

12 41 E6445642 Mulcahy Dante 2005 E HOLD 41.96 2.82

13 61 E6330225 Berry Mitchell 2004 E GSC 42.03 2.89

14 32 E6385039 Robbins Tanner 2005 E HOLD 42.07 2.93

15 42 E6485554 Murray Tyler 2004 E MWV 42.20 3.06

16 60 E6576479 Leary Aidan 2003 E CMCC 42.24 3.10

17 54 E6485144 Rathbone Colin 2003 E MWV 42.59 3.45

18 58 E6566829 Burnett Parker 2006 E MWV 42.60 3.46

18 39 E6571427 Thompson William 2003 E CMCC 42.60 3.46

20 53 E6473551 Gold Luke 2003 E MWV 42.89 3.75

21 49 E6502910 Doyle Zander 2005 E HOLD 43.03 3.89

22 57 E6504927 Myers Zachary 2004 E RMS 43.07 3.93

23 56 E6517974 Towle Egan 2005 E GSC 43.64 4.50

24 64 E6635721 Holbrook Tyler 2006 E GSC 43.77 4.63

25 67 E6449301 Lalonde Brady 2004 E SUN 44.35 5.21

26 55 E6448724 Standring John 2005 E MWV 44.38 5.24

27 47 E6504500 Myers Owen 2004 E RMS 44.43 5.29

28 70 E6284076 McConnell Dylan 2003 E SUN 45.21 6.07
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E) Berliner Robert (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55
DIRECTIONS 54
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Men

Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Run Ranking 1

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 10:34  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

29 68 E6557310 Coote Henry 2006 E MWV 46.13 6.99

30 62 E6528062 Howard Cole 2005 E GSC 46.30 7.16

31 63 E6590005 Daniels Reid 2004 E CMCC 47.41 8.27

32 69 E6794972 Marshall Derek 2004 E SUN 47.67 8.53

33 71 E6495803 Pelletier Lucas 2006 E MWV 49.27 10.13

34 72 E6449146 Marshall Mason 2006 E SUN 49.74 10.60

35 75 E6558041 Gagnon Luc 2003 E RMS 51.29 12.15

36 31 E6341286 Haarmann Timothy 2004 E GSC 53.34 14.20

37 73 E6553633 Stafford Luke 2006 E GSC 54.88 15.74

38 77 E6464788 Avrahami Oren 2003 E GSC 54.99 15.85

39 76 E7019437 Pethic Owen 2005 E HOLD 56.91 17.77

40 52 E6502825 Stailey Ryan 2005 E GSC 56.97 17.83

41 78 E7050929 O'Brien Elijah 2003 E SUN 1:02.03 22.89

Did Not Start (1)

50 E6494880 Goldberg Logan 2005 E GSC

Did Not Finish (5)

43 E6424959 Davis Joseph 2004 E FS

59 E6485134 Rathbone Colby 2003 E MWV

65 E6328840 Nigro Sam 2004 E SUN

66 E6396541 Berliner Benjamin 2004 E PATS

74 E6549505 O'Connor Braeden 2005 E CMCC

Disqualified (1)

51 E6505108 Bartel Carter 2004 E GSC Rule MacLeod, Improper Hike Gate 19
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LaFoley Spring Series - Men
Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Run Ranking 2

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 14:12  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

1 36 E6054126 Clermont Ryan 1997 E FSC 40.37

2 40 E6453184 Wachsmuth Patrick 2004 E SUN 40.45 0.08

3 31 E6341286 Haarmann Timothy 2004 E GSC 40.79 0.42

4 45 E6551129 Gramas Evan 2005 E HOLD 41.59 1.22

5 37 X6513450 Radwan Adam 2005 X PROC 41.88 1.51

6 41 E6445642 Mulcahy Dante 2005 E HOLD 42.22 1.85

7 38 E6583830 Roguet Alex 2006 E HOLD 42.25 1.88

8 44 E6701189 Thayer Tucker 2006 E FSC 42.39 2.02

9 34 E6585286 Velikin Christo 2006 E FSC 42.50 2.13

10 54 E6485144 Rathbone Colin 2003 E MWV 42.60 2.23

11 32 E6385039 Robbins Tanner 2005 E HOLD 42.69 2.32

12 48 E6280424 Stocken Wesley 2003 E FS 42.73 2.36

12 42 E6485554 Murray Tyler 2004 E MWV 42.73 2.36

14 46 E6446001 Flannery Logan 2004 E GSC 42.82 2.45

15 61 E6330225 Berry Mitchell 2004 E GSC 42.89 2.52

16 33 E6442362 Haarmann Joshua 2006 E GSC 43.05 2.68

17 58 E6566829 Burnett Parker 2006 E MWV 43.21 2.84

18 39 E6571427 Thompson William 2003 E CMCC 43.22 2.85

19 57 E6504927 Myers Zachary 2004 E RMS 43.55 3.18

20 56 E6517974 Towle Egan 2005 E GSC 43.69 3.32

21 47 E6504500 Myers Owen 2004 E RMS 43.81 3.44

22 52 E6502825 Stailey Ryan 2005 E GSC 43.89 3.52

23 55 E6448724 Standring John 2005 E MWV 44.00 3.63

24 53 E6473551 Gold Luke 2003 E MWV 44.02 3.65

25 60 E6576479 Leary Aidan 2003 E CMCC 44.18 3.81

26 67 E6449301 Lalonde Brady 2004 E SUN 44.28 3.91

27 49 E6502910 Doyle Zander 2005 E HOLD 44.36 3.99

28 51 E6505108 Bartel Carter 2004 E GSC 44.43 4.06
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JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Clough Jeffrey (E)
REFEREE MacLeod Molly (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Davis Newton (E)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Frozen Granular
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 35.0 °F

FINISH : 48.0 °F

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sperry Taylor (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

Berliner Robert (E)
- A - Bishop Lily (E)

COURSE Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421 Gunstock-Tiger-SL-U2421
START 435 m 435 m
FINISH 301 m 303 m
DROP 134 m 132 m
LENGTH 530 m 530 m
HOMOLOGATION U2421/11/19 U2421/11/19
GATES 55 52
DIRECTIONS 54 50
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:15

CATEGORY : U16-SR     LIST n°1821

VolaSoftControlPdf

LaFoley Spring Series - Men

Slalom (U16-SR / Men)

Run Ranking 2

Gunstock Ski ClubGunstock Ski ClubVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.14

3/21/2021  /  Gunstock Mountain Resort (NH)  /  Eastern U0467  /  3/21/2021 at 14:12  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib USA ID Name Year Region Club Time Gap

29 64 E6635721 Holbrook Tyler 2006 E GSC 44.79 4.42

30 70 E6284076 McConnell Dylan 2003 E SUN 45.51 5.14

31 62 E6528062 Howard Cole 2005 E GSC 46.17 5.80

32 68 E6557310 Coote Henry 2006 E MWV 46.53 6.16

33 74 E6549505 O'Connor Braeden 2005 E CMCC 47.02 6.65

34 65 E6328840 Nigro Sam 2004 E SUN 47.41 7.04

35 66 E6396541 Berliner Benjamin 2004 E PATS 47.69 7.32

35 63 E6590005 Daniels Reid 2004 E CMCC 47.69 7.32

37 69 E6794972 Marshall Derek 2004 E SUN 48.22 7.85

38 72 E6449146 Marshall Mason 2006 E SUN 50.52 10.15

39 75 E6558041 Gagnon Luc 2003 E RMS 52.31 11.94

40 73 E6553633 Stafford Luke 2006 E GSC 52.63 12.26

41 77 E6464788 Avrahami Oren 2003 E GSC 53.44 13.07

42 78 E7050929 O'Brien Elijah 2003 E SUN 54.71 14.34

Did Not Start (2)

43 E6424959 Davis Joseph 2004 E FS

59 E6485134 Rathbone Colby 2003 E MWV

Did Not Finish (3)

35 E6423337 Sunshine Jack 2005 E BBTS

71 E6495803 Pelletier Lucas 2006 E MWV

76 E7019437 Pethic Owen 2005 E HOLD


